 For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for this Bid and pay the Bidding 

Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee & Bid Security Deposit online only. 
o Bidding document fee: Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) 
o RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Estimated Procurement Cost 
 INR 59.21 Lacs (Rs. Fifty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Only) 

Bid Security Deposit  

 Amount (INR): 2% (Rs. 1,18,420.00) of Estimated Procurement Cost, 0.5% of S.S.I. of 
Rajasthan, 0.5% (Rs. 29,605.00) of S.S.I.

[...]

Lugs of suitable size, Ferrules,testing etc. as required. OEM Must
have its own in house NABL lab setup for all testing facilities for
wires. For additional technical parameters of product / work
refer Annexure 'A' attached with this BSR

1.10 2 x 2.5 sq.mm
1000.000 Mtr. 61.00 61000.00

INR Sixty One Thousand  & 
Paise  Zero  Only

2.00 P & F in position frame made out of M.S. angle (riveted or
welded) finished with two coats of red oxide and two coats
enamel paint including cutting, welding, holes etc.of following
sizes as required.For additional technical parameters of product
/ work refer Annexure 'A' attached with this BSR

2.10 50mm x 50mm x 6mm

150.000 Mtr. 551.00 82650.00
INR Eighty Two Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty  & Paise  Zero  

Only
3.00 Providing & Fixing of 240/415 V AC MCB with positive isolation

of 10 kA breaking capacity (B/ C/D tripping characteristic as per 
type of load and site requirement) 4 KV impulse withstand
voltage, ISI marked IS 8828(1996) / conforming to IEC 60898-1

[...]

test reports  & All as per pre approved by Engineer in charge. For 
additional technical parameters of product / work refer
Annexure 'A' attached with this BSR

3.10 Single pole MCB (With B/C curve tripping Characteristics), 6A
to 32A rating 200.000 Each 187.00 37400.00

INR Thirty Seven Thousand 
Four Hundred  & Paise  Zero  

Only
3.20 Four pole MCB (With B/C curve trippingCharacteristics), 40 A

rating 40.000 Each 1738.36 69534.40
INR Sixty Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Thirty Four & Paise 

Forty  Only
4.00 SITC of IP-42 and general construction confirming to IS:8623 :

1993, wall/ free standing floor mounted dust and vermin proof
compartmentalised cubical panel as specifications and Other
parameters required as per point (a) ,(b), (c),(d), (e), (f), (g), (h)

[...]

to be fabricated only from CPRI approved fabricator only (CPRI
Test certificates to be submitted)All as per pre approved by
Engineer in charge. For additional technical parameters of
products/ work  , refer   Annexure "A" attached with this BSR .

50.000 Sq. Mtr. 5975.00 298750.00
INR Two Lakh Ninety Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty  & Paise  Zero  Only

5.00 Supplying and fixing of Aluminium (IEC 60105 ISO 209-1,2) /
Copper (IEC 60028) bus bar by means of SMC / DMC type
insulator with standard short circuit withstand capacity , high
tensile nuts and bolts spring washers in existing panel including

[...]

products/ work  , refer   Annexure "A" attached with this BSR .

Sl.
No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated 
Rate in 
Rs.     P

TOTAL AMOUNT  
With All Taxes in 

Rs.     P

TOTAL AMOUNT 
In Words

5.10 Electrolytic grade Aluminium bus bar 6010 grade

15.000 Kg. 542.00 8130.00
INR Eight Thousand One 

Hundred Thirty  & Paise  Zero  
Only

6.00 Providing & Fixing of 110/220 V, unibody LED Indicating lamp
IEC 60947 with integral circuit, IP 65 above panel & IP 20
terminal block, Approx. body dia for panel not less then 20 mm,
length min. 50mm, front LED cover dia min.

[...]

resistance shall be 100 M ohm at 500VDC including connection
etc. as required. All as per pre approved by Engineer in charge.
For additional technical parameters of products/ work , refer
Annexure "A" attached with this BSR .

6.10 Red/yellow/Green colour
24.000 Each 170.00 4080.00

INR Four Thousand Eighty  & 
Paise  Zero  Only

7.00 Providing & Fixing of AC operated heavy duty 230 /440 Volt
power contactor as per PWD specification for electrical Works,
ISI marked IS/IEC 60947-4-1 : 2000 having provision of
mechanical interlocking, auxilary contacts, Din rail mounting